## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402654

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norman Spencer Inc.		04/18/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Care Providers Insurance Services, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA NSM Insurance Group	
Street Address:	555 North Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 6060	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85273266	CONDON SKELLY WE INSURE YOUR FUN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2152319126

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-241-8866

**Email:** sjaskiewicz@lawsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** Stanley P. Jaskiewicz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 7th FL

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Stanley p. JaskiewiczSIGNATURE:/StanleyP.Jaskiewicz/DATE SIGNED:06/08/2017	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059731-0001
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley p. Jaskiewicz
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/08/2017	SIGNATURE:	/StanleyP.Jaskiewicz/
	DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0884 source=Condon#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0885

# Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas (conveying party) Norman Spencer Inc. owns trademark serial number 85273266, registration number 4124377 "Condon Skelly We Insure Your Fun";

Whereas (receiving party) Care Providers Insurance Services, LLC dba NSM Insurance Group. 555 North Lane, Suite 6060, Conshohocken, PA 19428 is desirous of acquiring said registration/ registrations/ serial number.

Now therefore for good and valuable consideration, Norman Spencer Inc. (Assignor) hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to) Care Providers Insurance Services, LLC dba NSM Insurance Group (Assignee).

Name: Ciara Kwaitkowski Date: April 18, 2017

Signature: s/ CiaraKwaitkowski/s

Official Title: Director of Marketing

RECORDED: 06/08/2017

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0886